PREPARED BY:

Samanthe Humphvies
5239 Post House Ln
Birmingham, AL 35242 STATE OF ALABAMA



202501080000008740 1/2 \$75.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/08/2025 10:53:55 AM FILED/CERT

COUNTY OF SHELBY

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, effective as of this I'm day of January, 2025, that in consideration of the sum of \$50,000.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to the undersigned, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, LAURIN HUMPHRIES (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantor"), does hereby remise, release, quitclaim, and convey unto SAMANTHA HUMPHRIES (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee"), all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to that certain real property situated in Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

Lot 42, according to the Survey of Meadowbrook, Fourth Sector, as recorded in Map Book 7, Page 67, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee, her successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Quitclaim Deed to be executed as of the date first written above.

LAURIN HUMPHRIES

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF Shelby

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that LAURIN HUMPHRIES whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, she executed the same voluntarily and on the day the same bears date.

Motary Public My Commission Expires: April

agial Seal&cott Pylant Notary Public My Commission Expires April 16, 2025

notary

PUBLIC .

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accordan		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Laurin Humphries 5231 post House Ln Bham, AL 35242		Samantha Humphries 5237 post House Lu Bham, AL 35242
Property Address	5239 POST HOUSE LN BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or	\$
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing States If the conveyance	e or actual value claimed on this one) (Recordation of documental_\text{t}	Appraisal Other	e following documentary ed) 20250108000008740 2/2 \$75.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/08/2025 10:53:55 AM FILED/CER
Instructions Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.			
Grantee's name and to property is being	nd mailing address - provide the g conveyed.	name of the person or pe	rsons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the prop	erty being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.			
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.			
conveyed by the ir	e property is not being sold, the tastrument offered for record. This or the assessor's current market	may be evidenced by ar	
excluding current uresponsibility of va	ded and the value must be determined use valuation, of the property as a luing property for property tax put of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	determined by the local o	fficial charged with the
accurate. I further	t of my knowledge and belief that understand that any false statem cated in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u> §	ents claimed on this form	
Date 8/25	` 	nt Samantha	Humphies
Unattested	(verified by)		e/Owner/Agent) circle one
		()	Form RT-1